

SB149_L.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB22-149 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 21, after the semicolon add "AND".
- 2 Page 5, line 3, change the semicolon to a period.
- 3 Page 5, strike lines 4 through 8.
- 4 Page 6, line 1, strike "(a)".
- 5 Page 6, strike lines 6 through 8.
- 6 Page 6, line 12, strike "TWO COMPLIANCE CHECKS" and substitute "ONE
- 7 COMPLIANCE CHECK".
- 8 Page 6, line 13, strike "MEDICAL AND" and after the period insert "If THE
- 9 COMPLIANCE RATE FOR THE COMPLIANCE CHECKS REQUIRED BY THIS
- 10 SUBSECTION (12)(a) IS BELOW NINETY-SEVEN PERCENT FOR A CALENDAR
- 11 YEAR, THE STATE LICENSING AUTHORITY SHALL PERFORM, CAUSE TO BE
- 12 PERFORMED, OR COORDINATE WITH A LOCAL AUTHORITY IN THE
- 13 PERFORMANCE OF AT LEAST TWO COMPLIANCE CHECKS IN THE NEXT
- 14 CALENDAR YEAR AT EACH RETAIL MARIJUANA CENTER."
- 15 Page 6, line 16, strike "OR MEDICAL MARIJUANA".
- 16 Page 6, strike line 17 and substitute "OR RETAIL MARIJUANA PRODUCTS."
- 17 Page 6, after line 24 insert:

18 "(c) THE COMPLIANCE CHECKS REQUIRED BY THIS SUBSECTION (12)
- 19 MUST BE PERFORMED RANDOMLY WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE TO THE RETAIL
- 20 MARIJUANA CENTER."
- 21 Page 6, strike lines 25 through 27.
- 22 Strike pages 7 and 8.
- 23 Page 9, strike lines 1 through 6.
- 24 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** **